

RAIGANJ MUNICIPALITY

P.O.-Raiganj, Dist.-Uttar Dinajpur.

Fax: 03523- 242542. 2: 03523- 242542

Memo. No. 85 (8)/PWD/RM/16

Date. 27/01/2017

FROM : Chairman, Board of Administrators Raiganj Municipality.

Corrigendum Notice

This has a general information to all willing bidders that displayed in the tender duly invited vide this office memo no.- 83(10)/PWD/RM/16, dt-25/01/2017 is hereby modified which has to be read as follows :-

1.	Sl. nog) Page-1/3 Price per copy of tender form	: "Nil" in place of given in the annexture I (col4).
2.	Sl. nok) Page-1/3	
	Last date of time limit for	
	receipt of Tender	: 4/02/2017 at1.30 pm. in place of
		4.00 pm
	Terms & conditions:-	
3.	Sl. no1&2) page-2/3	: Both Sl. nos. are hereby Ignored.
		(not applicable)
4.	Sl. no11) page-2/3	: "Deposit" in place of word
		"pay" at 1st para.

Sd/-Executive Officer,

Raiganj Municipality Date. 27/01/2017

Memo. No. 85(8)/ /PWD/RM/16

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The District Magistrate, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur.
- 3. Member, Board of Administrators, Raiganj Municipality.
- 4. Block Devlopment Officer, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.
- 5. Executive officer, Raiganj Municipality.
- 6. Finance officer, Raiganj Municipality.
- 7. The Accountant, Raiganj Municipality.
- 8. The office Notice Board, Raiganj Municipality for wide circulation.

Sd/-Executive Officer, Raiganj Municipality